501772608 12/30/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Riverbend Bioscience LLC	12/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riverbend Bioscience Subsidiary II, Inc.		
Street Address:	9940 Reading Road		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45241-7100		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6099853	
Patent Number:	7135191	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (513)698-5149

 Phone:
 5136985148

Email: erobbins@ulmer.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Eric M. Robbins
Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38524-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric M. Robbins

Total Attachments: 1

source=38524_0000_Assignment_Riverbend#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027462 FRAME: 0062

OF \$80.00 6089855

501772608

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by RIVERBEND BIOSCIENCE SUBSIDIARY II, INC., an Ohio corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") to RIVERBEND BIOSCIENCE LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions, patent applications and patents identified below for the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries, with said entire right, title and interest including any and all improvements, with said entire right, title and interest including the right to claim priority, and with said entire right, title and interest including all additional patent applications and patents including any continuation, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof and as to patents any reissue or reexamination thereof.

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No.	Filing Date
6,099,853	Aug. 8, 2000	08/923,813	Sep. 4, 1997
7,135,191	Nov. 14, 2006	09/516,078	Mar. 1, 2000

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of ULMER & BERNE LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed effective as of this day of December 2011.

STATE OF UNIV

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _30th.

day of December 2011.

829033

Jacqueline M. Hayes Suggs Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 10-27-2014

PATENT

REEL: 027462 FRAME: 0063